
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO
Page 1 of 2

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

FALL QUARTER 2004
FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, OCTOBER 13, 2004

UNDERGRADUATE

New Freshman
New Transfer Freshman
New Sophomore
New Junior
New Senior
New Second Baccalaureate
New Limited
New Special

TOTAL NEW UNDERGRADUATE

Returning Freshman
Returning Sophomore
Returning Junior
Returning Senior
Returning Second Baccalaureate
Returning Limited
Returning Special

TOTAL RETURNING UNDERGRADUATE

Continuing Freshman
Continuing Sophomore
Continuing Junior
Continuing Senior
Continuing Second Baccalaureate
Continuing Limited
Continuing Special

TOTAL CONTINUING UNDERGRADUATE

Total New Undergraduate
Total Returning Undergraduate
Total Continuing Undergraduate

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE

670
0

11
289

6
0
0
0

976

3
3

12
23

0
1
0

42

85
637
753

1320
0
0
0

2795

976
42

2795

3813

MARSHALL MUIR REVELLE ROOSEVELT SIXTH WARREN TOTAL

GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE

NEW RETURNING CONTINUING TOTAL

Teacher Education Credential Prog*
Other Non-Degree
Masters
Doctoral One
Doctoral Two
Doctoral Three (2A)**

TOTAL GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE

*  TEP Credential students are reported as undergraduates to the state for budgetary purposes, but are graduate students
    on the UCSD campus.
** Doctoral Three students (Advanced to Candidacy for more than nine quarters) are excluded from budgeted enrollments.

646
1

20
220

1
0
0
0

888

2
4

10
19

0
0
0

35

69
574
862

1367
1
1
0

2874

888
35

2874

3797

701
3
3

163
7
0

12
2

891

2
9

11
16

0
0
0

38

61
560
715

1377
1
2
2

2718

891
38

2718

3647

743
0

12
195

6
0
0
0

956

2
3

12
17

0
1
0

35

96
596
723
963

1
0
0

2379

956
35

2379

3370

456
1
2

65
1
0
0
0

525

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

42
290
240

50
0
0
0

622

525
0

622

1147

658
0
6

294
5
0
0
0

963

2
5
8

25
0
1
0

41

59
553
979

1969
0
1
0

3561

963
41

3561

4565

3874
5

54
1226

26
0

12
2

5199

11
24
53

100
0
3
0

191

412
3210
4272
7046

3
4
2

14949

5199
191

14949

20339

0
5

444
463

0
0

912

0
0

19
28

8
0

55

0
5

970
1733

607
21

3336

0
0

507
1242

599
21

2369



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO  OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

FALL QUARTER 2004
FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, OCTOBER 13, 2004

SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE
(Excluded from Budgeted Enrollments)

NEW RETURNING CONTINUING TOTAL

Master of Advanced Studies   18              4              30    52
Master of Business Administration   61              1                0                                  62

 ___            ___            ____      ____
TOTAL SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE   79              5              30        114

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

M.D. 122 2 378 502
Medical Resident 191 6 403 600
Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0
Graduate Academic 47 1 230 278

TOTAL MEDICINE 360 9 1011 1380

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL UCSD CAMPUS

Fall Quarter 2004 20,339 3,336 114 1,380 109 25,278
Fall Quarter 2003 19,872 3,353 41 1,370 71 24,707
Fall Quarter 2002 19,088 3,040 13 1,376 31 23,548
Fall Quarter 2001 17,505 2,744 11 1,308 21,568
Fall Quarter 2000 16,496 2,411 ---- 1,305 ---- 20,212

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

Pharm.D.
Pharmacy Resident
Graduate Academic

TOTAL SPPS

30
14

0

44

0
0
0

0

49
1

15

65

79
15
15

109

UNDERGRAD GRAD SS GRAD MEDICINE SPPS TOTAL


