FALL QUARTER 2004 FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, OCTOBER 13, 2004

UNDERGRADUATE

	MARSHALL	MUIR	REVELLE	ROOSEVELT	SIXTH	WARREN	TOTAL
New Freshman	670	646	701	743	456	658	3874
New Transfer Freshman	0	1	3	0	1	0	5
New Sophomore	11	20	3	12	2	6	54
New Junior	289	220	163	195	65	294	1226
New Senior	6	1	7	6	1	5	26
New Second Baccalaureate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Limited	0	0	12	0	0	0	12
New Special	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
TOTAL NEW UNDERGRADUATE	976	888	891	956	525	963	5199
Poturning Frontmon	0						
Returning Freshman Returning Sophomore	3	2	2	2	0	2	11
Returning Junior	3	4	9	3	0	5	24
Returning Senior	12	10	11	12	0	8	53
Returning Second Baccalaureate	23	19	16	17	0	25	100
Returning Limited	0 1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Returning Special		0	0	1	0	1	3
Returning Opecial		0	_0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL RETURNING UNDERGRADUATE	42	35	38	35	0	41	191
Continuing Freshman	85	00	0.4	00	40	50	440
Continuing Sophomore	637	69 574	61	96 596	42 290	59 553	412
Continuing Junior	753	862	560 715	723	240	979	3210 4272
Continuing Senior	1320	1367	1377	963	50	1969	
Continuing Second Baccalaureate	0	1307	1377	963	0	0	7046
Continuing Limited	0	1	2	0	0	1	3 4
Continuing Special	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
TOTAL CONTINUING UNDERGRADUATE	2795	2874	2718	2379	622	3561	14949
Total New Undergraduate	976	888	891	956	525	963	5199
Total Returning Undergraduate	42	35	38	35	0	41	191
Total Continuing Undergraduate	2795	2874	2718	2379	622	3561	14949
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE	3813	3797	3647	3370	1147	4565	20339

GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE

	NEW	RETURNING	CONTINUING	TOTAL
Teacher Education Credential Prog*	0	0	0	0
Other Non-Degree	5	0	0	5
Masters	444	19	507	970
Doctoral One	463	28	1242	1733
Doctoral Two	0	8	599	607
Doctoral Three (2A)**	0	0	21	21_
TOTAL GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE	912	55	2369	3336

^{*} TEP Credential students are reported as undergraduates to the state for budgetary purposes, but are graduate students on the UCSD campus.

^{**} Doctoral Three students (Advanced to Candidacy for more than nine quarters) are excluded from budgeted enrollments.

FALL QUARTER 2004 FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, OCTOBER 13, 2004

SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE

(Excluded from Budgeted Enrollments)

	NEW	RETURNING	CONTINUING	TOTAL
Master of Advanced Studies Master of Business Administration	18 61	4 1	30 0	52 62
TOTAL SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE	79	5	30	114
	SCHO	OLOFMEDICINE		
M.D. Medical Resident Nurse Practitioner Graduate Academic TOTAL MEDICINE	122 191 0 47 360	2 6 0 1 9	378 403 0 230 1011	502 600 0 278 1380
SCHOOLO	FPHARMACY&PI	HARMACEUTICAL SCIEN	ICES	
Pharm.D. Pharmacy Resident Graduate Academic	30 14 0	0 0 0	49 1 15	79 15 15
TOTAL SPPS	44	0	 65	109

TOTAL UCSD CAMPUS

	UNDERGRAD	GRAD	SSGRAD	MEDICINE	SPPS	TOTAL
Fall Quarter 2004	20,339	3,336	114	1,380	109	25,278
Fall Quarter 2003	19,872	3,353	41	1,370	71	24,707
Fall Quarter 2002	19,088	3,040	13	1,376	31	23,548
Fall Quarter 2001	17,505	2,744	11	1,308		21,568
Fall Quarter 2000	16,496	2,411		1,305		20,212